Additional stormwater runoff will be routed to 

the new park from adjacent streets and the neighboring Bridgeport Neighborhood Trust 

properties near the intersection of Columbia Street and Johnson Street and along Columbia 

Court. The park will be designed to detain and retain, at a minimum, forty-one thousand cubic 

feet (41,000 CF) of stormwater runoff, reducing peak flows from the 25-year NRCS storm event, 

before routing the water to a pump station at the corner of South Avenue and Iranistan Avenue 

via a gravity pipe. In addition, the extension of Johnson Street will be a “green” street;